1510 L	12-05-2000
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 493) Tab settings □ □ □ □ ▼	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket 69868
	Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Tomohiko Onishi Nobata Fujio Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)       Name:     Sega Toys, Ltd.       Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Image: Second Control of Merg   Image: Second Control of Merg	
	ge of NameYanagibashi 1-Chome
Other	City: Taito-ku, Tokyo_State: JAPAN_ZIP: 111-005
Execution Date: November 13, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached7 🖸 Yes 🖄 No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/131,267 Addit	B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspor concerning document should be mailed:	ndence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Perry J. Hoffman, Esq. FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & FLANNE Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Street Address:	8. Deposit account number: 06-1135
City:ChicagoState:LZIF	2: <u>60603</u> - (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 3406
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
Name of Person Signing	regoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of November 17, 2000 Signature pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:
Mail documents to be	recorded with required cover sheet information to: rof Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 PATENT REEL: 011286 FRAME: 0543

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

We, TOMOHIKO ONISHI, of 1-4-4 Yoshinaga Building, Yanagibashi, Taito-ku, Tokyo, Japan; and NOBATA FUJIO, of 4-1 Daikanyama Shibuyaku, Tokyo, Japan, for good and valuable consideration, have assigned and do hereby assign to SEGA TOYS LTD., with its principal place of business at Yoshinaga Building/4-4, Yanagibashi 1-Chome, Taito-ku, Tokyo 111-0052, Japan, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by us and disclosed in the design application for a United States Patent entitled

## ROBOTIC DOG

U.S. Application Number 29/131,267, filed October 17, 2000; and in and to all Patent and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter. We agree to sign all documents necessary to secure all said patents and rights, and request issuance of all said patents to the above assignee in accordance with this assignment.

2000

, 2000

Tomohiko Onishi

Janin Kenter Iobata Fujio

**RECORDED: 11/20/2000**